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A very big thank you to you all for 

supporting our coffee morning in aid of 

Macmillan cancer.  We raised £224.70.  

Thanks also to our staff for baking so 

many fantastic cakes. 

 

EYFS 

It was lovely to see so many parents and 

family members come to experience the 

EYFS learning environment.  Your 

support is very much appreciated. 

 

 

 

 

Parent support 

Thank you to those parents/carers who 

are helping us in the yard each morning 

by allowing the children to line up by 

themselves.  It is really making a 

difference. 

 

Can I ask you to remember to pass 

messages on to teachers via the staff 

member on duty in the yard each 

morning 

 

Toddler Group 

It has been great to see the Toddler 

group growing each week and they are 

always looking for new members to 

attend.  The group meets on Tuesdays 

from 9.15 am – 10.45 am here at  

school.  

 

Dates for your diary 
 

Friday 27th Sept                       - Harvest Festival (info to follow) 

Tuesday 8th Oct                       - Art subject day 

Friday 25th Oct                        - School closes at end of day for half term 

Monday 4th Nov                        - School reopens 

Tues 26th to Thurs 28th Nov          - Parents evenings 

Friday 29th Nov                        - School closed – teacher training day 

Tues 10th Dec                          - Class 1 & 2 party 

Wed 11th Dec                          - Class 3 & 4 party 

Friday 13th Dec                        - Christmas fayre 

Monday 16th Dec                       - Awards assembly 

Fri 20th Dec                            - Christmas Service   
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